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Accessibility of Meeting Room on Campus http://www.tcd.ie/disability/physical-access/event.php 
As per the College Accessible Information Policy all College events should be accessible to all possible attendees and every effort should be made to ensure accessibility features are considered. Full detail on making events accessible as per this policy please see: http://www.tcd.ie/about/policies/accessible-info-policy.php#events 

	Room
	Location
	Capacity
	Contact person
	Email
	Extension
	Physical access

	Arts Building conference room
	Arts Building
	25
	Laura
	Artshss@tcd.ie
	1200
	Yes 

	Arts Building seminar room
	Ground floor, Arts Building, room 2018
	6
	Laura
	Artshss@tcd.ie 
	1200
	Yes

	TRISS Conference room **currently unavailable**
	6th floor, Arts Building
	
	Colette Kelleher
	Colette.kelleher@tcd.ie 
	3888
	Yes

	Long Room Hub Boardroom
	Long Room Hub
	10-12
	Sarah Barry
	tlrh@tcd.ie
	3174
	Yes

	East Theatre Boardroom
	East Theatre
	
	Lorna O’Driscoll
	
	3983
	No 

	Secretary’s conference Room
	College Green
	16
	Sioban
	secretary@tcd.ie 
	1123
	No 

	Secretary’s Boardroom
	College Green
	
	Sioban
	secretary@tcd.ie
	1123
	No 

	TCD Global Room
	The Watts Building
	
	Caitriona McGrattan
	TCDGlobalRoom@tcd.ie 
	2097
	Yes 

	TBSI Boardroom
	TBSI Building, Pearse St
	
	Tony Byrne
	Tony.byrne@tcd.ie
	4427
	Yes


	O’Reilly Institute conference room (Can only give room 1 month in advance)
	O’Reilly Institute
	
	Sarah Lardner
	
	1155
	Yes 

	Arts Building lecture theatres/rooms
	Arts Building
	
	Louise Rickard/Emer Heatley
	enquiries@tcd.ie
	1897/1724
	Partial 

	Hamilton lecture theatres/rooms
	Hamilton Building
	
	Louise Rickard/Emer Heatley
	enquiries@tcd.ie 
	1897/1724
	Partial 

	Trinity College Institute of Neuroscience (TCIN) boardroom
	Lloyd Institute 
	
	Susan Cantwell
	scantwe@tcd.ie 
	8535
	Yes 

	FEMS Conference room
	Panoz Building
	22
	Lucy Martin/Sandra
	Martinl3@tcd.ie
	2291/1474
	No 

	Trinity Foundation Boardroom
	East Chapel
	
	Maura Walsh
Carmen Leon
	
	1330
1379
	Yes 

	Sports Centre Boardroom
	Sports Centre
	15-20
	Helen Sherwin
Lucinda Gavagan 
	
gaviganl@tcd.ie 
	1803
1502
	Yes 

	CRANN Naughton Institute
	Naughton Institute, Pearse St
	
	Lisa Lambert
	llambert@tcd.ie
	3091

	Yes 

	HPCU
	
	
	Nicola Boutall
	Nicola.boutall@tcd.ie
	3041
	

	Dental School *unavailable*
	
	
	Roisin
	info@dental.tcd.ie
	6127319
	Yes 

	Printing House room *unavailable*
	
	
	Teresa Lawlor
	tmlawlor@tcd.ie

	1580
	Partial 

	Careers Advisory Service
	2nd floor, 7/9 South Leinster St
	
	Maureen Maguire
	Maureen.maguire@tcd.ie   
	1721
	Yes 

	School of Nursing and Midwifery boardroom
	The Gas Building, 24 D’Olier St
	
	Gillian O’Hanlon
	doylegi@tcd.ie
	3949
	Yes 

	St James’ Hospital
	
	
	Mary Keating
	
	3552
	Yes 

	Secretary’s Boardroom (includes small presentation room)
	College Green
	15-25
	Sioban/Moya
	
	1123/1722
	




Partial accessibility – means the entrance is not from the same place at others enter or there is part accessibility as in the case of Lecture theatres in Arts or Hamilton. The Provost Board room and Library requires access via No. 1 Grafton Street entrance and will require a temporary ramp to main entrance.
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